

2. On or about March 25, 2008, in the Superior Court of California, County of Riverside, case no. INF060601, Respondent was convicted of violating California Penal Code Section 459 (burglary) and 484E(e) (fraudulent use of access card), both felonies.
3. On or about March 25, 2008, in the Superior Court of California, County of Riverside, case no. INF060616, Respondent was convicted of violating California Penal Code Sections 459 (burglary) and 368(d) (stealing from elderly adult), both felonies.
4. On or about March 25, 2008, in the Superior Court of California, County of Riverside, case no. INF060733, Respondent was convicted of violating California Vehicle Code Section 10851(a) (taking vehicle without owner's consent) and California Penal Code Section 496 (receiving stolen property), both felonies.
5. On or about March 25, 2008, in the Superior Court of California, County of Riverside, case no. INF060611, Respondent was convicted of California Penal Code Sections 484E(e) (fraudulent use of access card) and 496 (receiving stolen property), both felonies.
6. On or about June 9, 2008, in the Superior Court of California, County of Riverside, case no. INF062213, Respondent was convicted of violating California Penal Code Section 484 (theft), a felony.